
NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

FILED FOR RECORD 

JAN 11 2019 
SUSAN STRICKLAND 

COUNlY CLERK, VANZANDT CO., TX 

Notice is hereby given of a public nonjudicial foreclosure sale. BY DEP 

1. Deed of Trust. The sale is a nonjudicial deed of trust lien foreclosure sale being 

conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the following described deed of trust: 

Date: October 24, 2012 

Grantor: Village Promotions, Inc. 

Beneficiary: Citizens State Bank 

Substitute Trustee: Scott A. Ritcheson, and/or Charles E. Lauffer, Jr. 
and/or Douglas A. Ritcheson and/or Lance Vincent 

Recording Information: Deed of Trust recorded under Clerk' s File Number 
2012-008501 , in the Official Public Records of Van 
Zandt County, Texas. 

2. Property to be Sold. The property to be sold (the "Property") is described as 
follows : 

A leasehold estate and all other interests and rights of Grantor in and to that 
certain premises being 12.426 acres that are more particularly described in 
that lease agreement recorded in Volume 1370, Page 577 of the Real Property 
Records of Van Zandt County and the Amended lease agreement recorded in 
Volume 1408, Page 561 of the Real Property Records of Van Zandt County, 
Texas, and also described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (excluding, 
however, any property for which a partial release of the lien has been signed 
by Citizens State Bank and filed of record). 

3. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. The sale is scheduled to be held at the following 
date, time and place: 

Date: 

Time: 

Place: 

February 5, 2019 

The sale shall begin no earlier than 10:00 a.m. or no later than 
three (3) hours thereafter. The sale shall be completed by no later 
than 1 :00 p.m. 

VanZandt County Courthouse in Canton, Texas, at the following 
location: 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGEl 



In the area of such Courthouse designated by the Van Zandt 
County Commissioners' Court as the area where foreclosure sales 
shall take place, or, if no such area has been designated, then on 
the steps of the North entrance to the Van Zandt County 
Courthouse in Canton, Texas. 

The deed of trust permits the beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule the sale for 

another day. In that case, the trustee or substitute trustee under the deed of trust need not appear 

at the date, time and place of a scheduled sale to announce the postponement, withdrawal, or 

rescheduling. Notice of the date of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled 

in accordance with the posting and filing requirements of the Texas Property Code. Such 

reporting or refiling may be after the date originally scheduled for this sale. 

4. Terms of Sale. The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest 

bidder for cash, subject to the provisions of the deed of trust permitting the beneficiary 

thereunder to have the bid credited to the note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the 

deed of trust at the time of sale. 

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay cash 

on the date the property is sold. 

The sale will be made expressly subject to unpaid ad valorem taxes and any title matters 

set forth in the deed of trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will 

necessarily be made subject to all other matters of record affecting the Property, if any, to the 

extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the deed of trust. 

Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to determine 

the nature and extent of such matters, if any. 

A purchaser at the sale of the Property "acquires the Property "AS IS" without any 

expressed or implied warranties" (except as to the warranties of title from the grantor identified 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE2 



in the deed of trust described below). Any purchaser acquires the Property "at the purchaser's 

own risk." Texas Property Code §51.009. Nothing set forth in this Notice is an express or implied 

representation or warranty regarding the Property, all of which are specifically disclaimed by the 

undersigned and by the beneficiary of the herein described deed of trust. 

5. Type of Sale. The sale is a nonjudicial deed of trust lien foreclosure sale being 

conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the deed of trust executed by Village 

Promotions, Inc. The deed of trust is dated October 24, 2012, and is recorded in the office of the 

County Clerk of Van Zandt County, Texas, under Clerk's File Number 2012-008501, in the 

Official Public Records ofVan Zandt County, Texas. 

6. Obligations Secured. The deed of trust provides that it secures the payment of 

the indebtedness and obligations therein described (collectively the "Obligations") including, but 

not limited to, (1) the October 24, 2012 promissory note in the original principal amount of 

$3,500,000.00, executed by Corry Davis Marketing, Inc., and payable to the order of Citizens 

State Bank; (2) all renewals and extensions of the note; (3) all interest, late charges, fees and 

other expenses payable under said note on the herein described deed of trust; and (4) all other 

debts and obligations described in the deed of trust (including all debts secured by any 

cross-collateralization clause in the deed of trust). Citizens State Bank is the current owner and 

holder of the Obligations and is the beneficiary under the deed of trust. 

Questions concerning the sale may be directed to the undersigned or to the beneficiary, 

Citizens State Bank, Attention: John Mills, telephone (903) 5 81-81 00. 

7. Default and Request to Act. Default has occurred under the deed of trust, and 

the beneficiary has asked me, as substitute trustee, to conduct this sale. Notice is given that 

before the sale the beneficiary may appoint another person substitute trustee to conduct the sale. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE3 



DATED: January .3 , 2019. 

SCOTT A. RITCHESON, Substitute Trustee 
821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 530 
Tyler, Texas 75701 
Tel: (903) 535-2900 
Fax: (903) 533-8646 

Notice to Members of the Armed Forces of the United States: 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you 
are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a 
member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a 
member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send 
written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE4 



EXHIBIT "A" 

All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land situated in VanZandt County, Texas, on the Q. C. 
NUGENT SURVEY, Abstract No . 618, and being a part ofthe 60.SS acre tract conveyed to Corry Davis 
Marketing, Inc., by Mary Julia King a/k/a Mary Corry King by deed dated January 6, 1994, and recorded 
in volume 1302, page 429, of the Real Records of VanZandt County, Texas. Said lot, tract or parcel of 
land being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows: 

BEGINNING at a point in the middle of Mill Creek, at the North corner of the 60.5S acre tract 
and the West comer of the Gerald Turner 149.28 acre tract recorded in Vo lume 1245, page 13, of the Van 
Zandt County Real Records· WlTNESS: W' iron rod found South 50 deg. 4S min. IS sec. East 8.21 feet; 

THENCE South 50 deg. 45 min. 15 sec. East 376.08 feet to a W' iron rod set under fence in the 
Northeast line of the 60.5S acre tract; 

THENCE South 20 deg. 22 min . 57 sec. West 1170.64 feet to a Y2" iron rod set for comer; 

THENCE North 68 deg. 44 min . 28 sec. West 314.98 feet to a Yl'' iron rod set in the Northeast 
line of the Texas Highway Department easement recorded in Volume 144, page 152; WITNESS: W' iron 

rod North 68 deg. 44 min . 28 sec. West 30.8 feet; 

THENCE North OS deg. 38 min . 05 sec . East 242.37 feet to a I" iron pipe found at the Northeast 
comer of said easement; 

THENCE South 89 deg. 39 min. 35 sec. West 50.24 feet to the Northwest comer of easement in 
Mill Creek; WITNESS : Yl'' iron rod North 89 deg. 39 min. 35 sec. East 6.24 feet; 

THENCE down Mill Creek, North 17 deg. 46 min. 49 sec. East 119.10 feet, North 08 deg. 30 
min. 08 sec. East 344.19 feet, North 24 deg. 03 min. 39 sec. East 343.71 feet and North 44 deg. 32 min. 
05 sec. East 298 .08 feet to the place of beginning and containing 12.426 acres of land, more or less. 

And being the same land described in Amended Lease Agreement between Corry Davis 
Marketing, Inc., d/b/a Old Mill Marketplace, as Lessor, and ADV Development, Inc., as Lessee, dated 
December 15, 1996, recorded in Volume 1408, page 561, Real Records ofVan Zandt County, Texas. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGES 



SAVE AND EXCEPT, HOWEVER: 

The following six (6) lots, tracts or parcels of land and the easement property: 

1.02 acres: 

All hat certain lot, tract, or p a rcel of lanrl sit ~ ted 
~n the Q.C. Nugent Survey Abstract 618, VanZandt Co1n~y, 
Texas , bel.ng part of a called 37 . l e<cre tr cc descz: ibed by 
deed recorded in Volume 1478, Pag~ 94 and be ng part of M 
called 13.039 acre croct described a s Tract 1 by deed 
recorded i n Instrument 2014-004608 of the Rea Records of Ven 
Zandt Cooney, Texas. S aid tract or p reel of land being mote 
fully aescr ' bed by me tes and bounds 35 follows . 

BEGIN NING on a .set l/2 '' i ron rod for the northe ast 
corne r cf this t ract S80°23'10"W 73.20 feet and N76 49'57 " W 
170.77 f e et f rom the most northerly northeast corner of the 
above mentioned 37 . 11 acr& t ract; 

THENCE 525 .. 57 ' 2 4" "1 2 45 . 00 'feet to a se t 1/2 " ion rod 
for the sou t h east corner of this tract located in the 
nort he a st line of a 60' proposed road ea~ement; 

THENCE with s 1d no r theast line N45 ° 38 ' 34" W 293.78 fee~ 
to a sec l/2" iron · r od for h south~'e.st corner of t:h i ... 
t: ract : 

THENCE N23°47 ' 56 " E 83 . 56 feet to d !ound l/2 " 1ron ro 
for the n orthwe9t corner of h i s tract l o c a _d in the north 
li n e of said 37.11 ~ere t~ac~; 

THENCE with said north llne S78 '' .; 9 ' 57 " E 281.75 fee\: to 
th plac of beginning ~ nd contai n ing 1.02 acres of land. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE6 



1.01 acres: 

All that certain lot , t~act, or pa r c~ l of l and situated 
in tr.e Q.C. Nugen Sur vey Abstract 61 6 , Van Zandt County, 
Texas, be~ng part o= a cAlled 1 3 .03 9 acre trac t descr ibed as 
Tract 1 by deed recorded in Ins rument 2014-004609 and being 
part of a called 37.11 acre tract described by docd ~ecorded 
in Velum~ 1478 , Page 94 of ~he Real Records of Van Zar.dt 
County, Texas. Said tract or parcel of land b ei .g more fu l ly 
described by metes and bounds as follows. 

BEGINNING on a set 1/2" iron rod f.or tLe northeas 
corner of t his tract S80.23'10 " W 73 . 20 fee t and N7 S"4 9 ' 57 "W 
60. 64 feet from the mosc nor~herly nor heast curner of the 
above me:1 ioned 37.11 acre Lrac -:: ; 

TH ENCE S06°45'27"v1 219.93 feet to a set 1 /2 " ;ron rod 
for an angle corner of this trac t ; 

THENCE S31"'12'26"W 116.58 fee't to a sec /2 " iron rod 
for t he sou~heas corner of this tract loc~ted ~ n he 
northeas t line of a proposed 60' ~cad easement; 

T HENCE with said northaas l i ne N41- 17'39 "W 175.55 feet 
o a set /2~ iron rod for the southwes t corne r of t h is 

tract; 

THENCE N2S"'57'24 " E 245.00 feet t o a se t l/2 " iron .rod 
for the northwest corner of his trac~ located in ~he nor h 
~ ne of s~id 37.11 acre trac ; 

THENCE with said north line S 78 y49 ' 5 7 "E 11 0 . 1 3 fee co 
the place of beginning and con tain i nq 1 .01 acre s of and. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE 7 



1.00 acre: 

Al ~ha~ certain lot , trac , or parcel of l~nd situa~ed 
in the Q.C. Nugent Survey Abstract: 618, Van Za ndt: Co nty, 
Texas, and being pa r t of a c a lled 13 . 039 acre tract described 
a s Tract 1 by deed recorded ~ n lnscrumo nt 2 0]4 -004608 of the 
Real Records of Vbn Zandt County, Te xas. Said trac t or 
p.nrcel of l.nnd be ing more fully described by meces and bounds 
as fol ows. 

BEGINNING o n ~ set l/2" i ron rod for the south corn~r 
of his cracc located N40d39'58 " E 151.63 f c, N4~09'58"E 
'70 .4 5 teet:. , N42"4 5 ' H"W 5.01 feet, N43 09'58"E 146 . 17 feet 
and N47 Dl8 '58"W 99.08 feet to a set 1 /2 " i ron rod or the 
s outh corner of this tract located in t h e nort h east line of a 
proposed 60' road easement; 

THENCE with said nor heast line N36.50'50"W 274 .31 feet 
t set 1/2 " i r o n rod for the west corner o f this tract; 

THENCE N3~ 12'26"E 116.59 feet to a se 1/2 " i ron rod 
for the north corner of t hi s tr~c 

T~ENCE S6 5 .09'02"E 1 49.66 fe · t to a se~ 1/ 2 " iron rod 
for a n angle c o r ner of ~his ra e ; 

TEENCE S23c22'09"E 177.74 feet t:o, se 1/2 " i ron rod 
for the east corne~ of this cract ; 

THENCE S47"18'58"~ 126.76 feet to lhc plac e:! of b e gin n ing 
and containing 1.00 acre of land. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE S 



1.01 acres: 
All that certain lot, trac~. or porcel of la~d situated 

in the Q.C. Nugent Survey Abstract 618, Vnn Zandt Coun y, 
Texas, be~ng part o: a called 13 .039 acr~ t~act described a~ 
Tract 1 by deed recorded in Instrument 201 4 -0 04608 and bein( 
pa~t of a cal led '3.039 acre tract described as Tract l by 
deed n~corded in Instl:'urnent 2014-004 608 of the R al ~ecords 
of Van Zandt County, Texas . Said tract or Pn~cel of land 
be1ng more fully described by metes and bounds as follows. 

BEGINNING on a found l/2" iron rod for the most 
northerly northeast corner of the above mentioned 37.11 acre 
tract; 

THENCE S13 .. 50'02"E 39.77 fe t to a found 1/2" iron rod 
for an e l corner of his tract l ocaced i n he north line of 
said 13.039 acre tract; 

THENCE with said north line N80~04'52"E 85.27 feet to a 
set 1/2" i ron rod located n the north li ne of a proposed 60' 
road easement; 

TH~NCE wi~h s~id road easement uround a c u rve co ho 
left having a Delta Angle of 119"54 ' 47", a Radi · ~of 60.00 
feet. Chord of S20°07'29"W 103.88 feet for a Length of 125 . 57 
f~et to a set l/2" iron rod; 

THENCE S26"23'12"W 170 .85 feet to a set 1/2 " iron rod 
for the southeast corner of this tract; 

THE.CE N65"09'02''~ 149.66 feet: to a set: l/2" iron rod 
for. che southwest corner of th~s t~~ct; 

THENCE N06°45 ' 27"E 219.83 feet to a ~et l/2" iron rod 
for the northwest corner of this tract located in the north 
l ine of said 37.1 1 aero tract; 

THENCE with said north lino . S76°49 ' 57"E 60.6~ feet to~ 
found 1 /2" iron :od and Neo•23'10 " E 73.20 feet to the place 
of beginn~ng and containing 1.01 acres of land. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE9 



1.0 acre: 

All that certain lot, r.ract:., or pa r cel of land sitll<H:.ed 
i n tho Q . C. Nugent Survey Abstrac· 618, Van Za dt County, 
Texas, and be~nQ part. of a called 1 3.03 9 ac~e tract descr ibed 
as Tract 1 by deed recorded ~n Instrument. 2014-004608 of the 
Real Records of Van Zand~ County , Te x as . S~id tract or 
parcel of land being more fully descr~bed by metes and bounds 
as :o l o ws . 

BEG! NING on a set 1/2" iron rod for the northeast 
Col:"ner of t.his trac S47 ' 8'58"W 106 . 87 fee<; and S80 . 43'50"l<l 
2l5 . 7S fee~ from the northeast corner of the above ment~oned 
13.039 ac~e tract located 1n the south l 1 ne of a proposed 60' 
road easement: 

T HENCE S09~05'47 "W 286.37 feet to a set 1/2" iron rod 
for the most easter ly southeast corner o f this trac . ; 

THENCE S47°18'58"W 140.75 feet to a set 1/2'' 1ron rod 
for the south co rner of this tract: 

THE,CE N23"22 ' 09"W 177. 7 4 teet to l! sec 1/" iron rod 
for the most westerly southwest corner of this tract; 

THENCE N26°2 3 ' 12"E 7 8 .85 feet to a se t 1 /.2 " iron rod 
for the northw~st corner of this tract loca~ed in he south 
l~ ne of said proposed 60' ro~d easement; 

THENCE with said south line around a curve to the left 
having a Delta Angle of 150 *05 ' 13~, a Radius of 60.00 feet , a 
Chord of N65°07 ' 29"E 115.93 feet for. a Length of 157.17 ~ee~ 
to a se t l/2 " 1.r.on rod for the end of chis curve; 

THENCE cont1nuing with said south l ine Neo·04'52 "E 
3 5 .11 feet to the place o f beg nn~ng a~d contai~ing .00 a cr 
of land. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE 10 



1.01 acres: 

All that certain lot, tract, or parcel of l and situated 
l n the Q.C. Nugent Su rvey Abstract 618, Va n Z~ndt County , 
Texas, and being part of a c alled 13.039 acre tract de scribed 
~s Trac~ 1 by deed recorded i n Ins rument 2014- 00 460 8 of the 
Real ~ecords of Van Z~ndt Coun~y , Texa s . Sai d crac or 
parcel of land be i ng more fully d~~cr ~bed by metes nd bounjs 
as follows . 

BEGINNING on a set 1/ 2 " iron rod for the northP.a~t 
corn~r of t.h.i.s t:ract: 547"'18'58 "1-J 108 .9 7 feet a n d sao 43'50""f 
9 .08 feet from the northeast corner o f the abov ment~onod 
13.039 acre tract l ocated in the south line of a proposed 
60' road easemen~; 

THENCE S47"18'5S"W 495.93 feet o ~ set 1 /2 " iron rod 
for the south corner o f th is tract; 

THENCE N09"05'47''E .286.3 7 feet to a set 1 /2" iron rod 
for the northwest corn~ r of h i s tract located in the south 
line of 3a d proposed 6 0 ' road casement; 

THE:NC t:: Wi1:h :said sout:h 1 ne N80 .. 0 4 • 52 '' E 11 7 . 07 feet to a 
set: 1/2" iron rod and N80"43'50"E 206.61 feet to t:he place c:! 
beg ~ nn ing and containing l.OJ ecrss of land. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE 11 



• 9 t , 

Easement property: 

All that cer~ain lot, trac~. or parcel of la nd ~ · tuacecl 
in tho Q.C. Nugent Surv~y Abstr~c 61 , Van Zand Co~nty. 
Texas, and being pa~t of a ca l ed 13.0"9 acre trac · doacribect 
ss Tract l by deed recorded in Instrument 2014- COq609 of the 
Rea~ Reco~ds of Van Zandt County, Texas. Said ~ract or 
pa.rcel of and being more fully described by ml!!!tes and bounds 
DS follows. 

BEGINNING on ~ found l/2 " ~ron rod for the northeast 
corner of this tract and th~ northeast cor~er of the above 
mentioned 13.039 Acre tract located in the wast R.O.W. of 
F . I-L 17; 

THENCE wi"th Sllid west .R . O . W. S47.18'58"t•1 108 . 87 feet tc 
a se l/2~ 1ron rod for the southeast corner of this tract; 

'l'P.ENCE S80°43'50"W 215 . 75 fe@t to a sec 1/''" iron ~od 
and S00.04'52 " H 152 . 18 feet to a set 1/2k iron r od or the 
beginn~ng of a curve; 

THENCE with said curve to the right hav~ng a Delta Angle 
of 27o·oo·oo", a Radiu5 of 60.00 feet , a Chord of N54.55'08"K 
84 . 85 t~~t for a Length of 282 . 74 feet co a se 1/2~ ~ron rod 
located in the nor h line of said 37.11 acre tract; 

THENCE with the no r th _ in cf s~id 13.0 3 9 ac=e tract 
NS0"04'5 2 "E 212.52 !eet to a set l/2" 1ron rod and 
N90" 44'2l"E 306.96 feet t.o the plac~ o E beginn~ng and 
containing 0 . 85 acres of land. 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE; PAGE 12 


